
 

Interfraternity Council 
General Council Meeting 
Agenda – October 4th, 2018 

CREED:	We,	the	Interfraternity	council,	exist	to	promote	the	shared	interests	and	values	of	our	
member	fraternities:	leadership,	service,	brotherhood,	and	scholarship.	We	believe	in	Fraternity	

and	that	the	shared	values	of	Fraternity	drive	the	IFC	to	create	better	communities,	better	
chapters,	and	better	men.	We	work	to	advance	the	academic	mission	of	Missouri	State	University	
to	enable	fraternal	organizations	to	grow	and	thrive	through	collaboration	and	teamwork,	to	
provide	an	outlet	for	self-governance	and	accountability,	and	to	model	and	teach	ethical	

leadership.	In	a	spirit	of	mutual	support	and	betterment,	we,	the	men	of	the	inter-Fraternity	
Council,	pledge	to	elevate	the	Ritual	and	the	values	of	the	member	organizations.	

 

I.	 Call	the	Meeting	to	Order	

A. Creed	
B. Roll	Call	

II.	 Guest	Speakers	 	 	

III.	 Communications	and	Announcements	

• Lambda	Chi	Alpha	is	looking	to	bring	a	dance	marathon	next	semester.	If	interested	to	contact	

patrick987@live.missouristate.edu.		

• Sigma	Pi	is	hosting	Dog	Days	on	November	6th	and	will	be	in	contact	with	the	chapter	president	to	speak	at	an	upcoming	

meeting.		

• AKL	is	hosting	a	pumpkin	carve	on	22nd	of	this	month.		 	

IV.	 Executive	Council	Reports	

Ø President	(Jackson	Giebler)		 	 	 	 	 					 														Jackson288@live.missouristate.edu	
o Remind	your	chapters	to	not	be	disrespectful	to	any	of	the	NPHC	plaques.		
o IFC	Applications	will	open	Oct.	4,	and	be	due	in	the	OSE	on	Oct.	18	at	4pm.	You	will	need	to	sign	up	for	an	interview	

listed	in	the	OSE	when	you	hand	the	paperwork	into	Diane.		
Ø Vice	President	of	Judicial	Affairs	(Carter	Williams)		 	 	 	 																			Carter45@live.missouristate.edu		

o Stay	smart	about	social	media.	
Ø Vice	President	of	Administration	(Logan	Harrod)		 	 	 													 															Harrod996@live.missouristate.edu	

o 	Presenting	a	change	in	the	positions	for	next	year	to	be	a	more	effective	board.		
Ø Vice	President	of	Community	Relations	(Dalton	Rowe)		 	 															 													Dalton1028@live.missouristate.edu	

o 	IFC	Softball	Tournament	is	Saturday	October	6th.	Contact	Erin	Leitch	(Erin1995@live.missouristate.edu)	if	you	have	
any	questions	

o FSL	Week	of	Service	is	scheduled	to	be	Monday,	November	5	to	Saturday,	November	10	at	various	locations	
around	Springfield.		

Ø Vice	President	of	Recruitment	(Lucas	Homer)	 	 	 	 																Homer015@live.missouristate.edu		
o Expansion	committee	meeting	is	October	25th.		

Ø Vice	President	of	Membership	Development	(Daniel	Tedder)			 																														Tedder013@live.missouristate.edu	
o 	Phi	Sigma	Applications	are	all	in,	and	will	be	emailed	Friday	and	interviews	will	be	on	Monday	and	Tuesday	
o Still	working	on	Suit	event.		

Ø Vice	President	of	Academics	(Tyler	Swearingin)		 	 	 	 	 				Tyler23@live.missouristate.edu	
o Dollars	for	Deans	List	will	be	tabled	in	the	PSU	on	Monday,	Oct.	8th	from	8am-	1pm.		

Ø Director	of	Marketing	(Jacob	West)	 	 	 	 	 																Jacob146@live.missouristate.edu	
o No	report	

Ø Director	of	Judicial	Affairs	(Connor	Barth)		 	 	 																																											 	Connor76@live.missouristate.edu	
o Watch	your	behavior	at	the	Softball	tournament	this	weekend,	please	do	not	show	up	drunk	or	you	will	be	kicked	

out.		

VII.	 Advisor	Report	(Kate	Roessler)	 	 	 	 	 	 	 						KRoessler@missouristate.edu	
o I	hope	everyone	had	a	great	Family	Weekend!	



 

 
 

o If	you	have	questions	about	Homecoming,	contact	Neil	Bourgeois	at	(bourgeois6886@live.missouristate.edu).	
o NPHC’s	Homecoming	Stepshow	will	be	on	Saturday,	October	20th	at	6:00pm	in	the	PSU	Theater.	Tickets	are	

available	at	https://www.eventbrite.com/e/missouri-state-nphc-stepshow-tickets-50292385880	

o I’ll	be	out	of	town	this	weekend.	If	there	is	an	emergency,	call	Laura	at	409-670-6226.		
o If	you	are	looking	for	support,	Counseling	Services	is	in	Magers	Health	Center	Suite	304.	You	can	stop	by	for	an	

appointment	or	call	417-836-5116.	After	hours	assistance	is	available	by	calling	the	Counseling	Center	and	dialing	
“0”.		

IX.	 Old	Business	
• None	

X.	 New	Business		

• Bylaw	Changes	

XI.		 Closing	

	

Next	Meeting:		Thursday,	October	18th,	2018	

	


